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DearMr. Vilar:

I am in receiptof your requestfor opinion, which I receivedby fax on
August 1, 2001. I mentionedto you in atelephoneconversationwe had
that the Ethics Commission,which hasthe authorityto issueformal
opinions,doesnot meet againuntil August 14,2001. You statedyou
wouldacceptan informal opiniondueto somelime constraintson your
end.

Therelevantfacts areas follows: You are the chairmanof theKendall
CommunityCouncil andyour potentialclient is a lobbyist who is being
suedin a five countcomplaint. You statethat your potentialclient was
hired by the plaintiff to securegrantfunding,was successful,but the
grantwas later revokeddueto the plaintiff’s noncompliancewith zoning
ordinances.You furtherstatethatthe variancesrequestedby your
potential clientweredeniedby a zoning boardlong beforeyou were
appointedto sit on the KendallCommunityCouncil.

On its face, thereappearsto beno conflict; however,if the County is or
becomesapartyto this action,this couldcreateaconflict pf interestfor
you. Assumingthe Countyis not a party to this proceeding,the Ethics
Commission’sstaffgeneralcounselandI concludethat your
representationof this potentialclient is not barredby the County’sCode
of EthicsandConflict of InterestOrdinance. If, duringthe courseof the
litigation, the County is joinedin this matter,or you find the needto take
depositionsfrom Countyofficials/employeesregardingthis matter,you
maywishto seekanotheropinion from theEthicsCommission.

If you haveanyadditional questions,feel free to contactme at your
convenience.

erely,

RobertMeyers
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August 1, 2001

Via Facsimile & U.S.Mail

RobertMeyers,Esq.
19 Vest Flagler, Suite220
Miami, Florida33130
Fax: 305 579-2656

RE: Potential Conflict Opinion

Dear Mr. Meyers:

I am the chairmanof the KendallCommunityCouncil and I havebeenapproachedby a potential
client to representhim in a casethat is somewhatrelatedto a zoningboarddecisionmadesometime
ago. I was appointedto the Kendall CommunityCouncil in Decemberof 1999 when a vacancy
occurredin my subareaand subsequentlyI was electedin Septemberof 2000.

My potential client is being sued for five 5 counts: Conspiracyto depriveplaintiff of protected
liberty andproperty interestsin pursuingusevarianceand selling/refinancingher property without
due process,conspiracyin violation of equalprotectionandthefair housingact, tortiousinterference
with grant-funding contract, interference with advantageousgrant funding relationship and
interferencewith advantageousbusinessrelationshipsfor sale or refinancingof subjectproperty.

The potentialclient washired as alobbyist by the plaintiff in 1994-1995to securegrantmoneyfrom
the state,countyandothergovernments.He succeededandthegrantwas later revokeddueto the
plaintiff’s non compliancewith zoningordinances. Sherequestedvariancesandthey weredenied.

I would like to know if there are any conflicts of interestconsideringthe subject matter and my
position. Pleaserespondas soonas possibleto the addressor fax listedabove. Thankyou for your
anticipatedprompt attentionto this matter.

Sincerely,

Patrick Vilar, Esq.

PV/na
cc: RarnonMaury
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FAX TRANSMITTAL
WARNING!!

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileged and confidential information intended only for
use by the individual or company named above,lithe reader of this message Is not the Intended recipient, you
are herebynotified that any unauthorizeddissemination, distribution or copy of this communication is strictly
prohibited and may expose you to possible civil or criminal liability. if you have receivedthis communication
in error, please notify the sender by telephone promptly. Thank you.

DATE: Au2ustl.2001 TIME: 3:56PM

TO: Robert Meyers.Esg.

FAX NO,: 305579-2656 # PAGES: 2
Including Cover

RE: Ethicsocinion

FROM: Patrick Vilar,Esg.
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ORIGINAL TO BE MAILED; YesX No -

if all pages arc not received or if any pagesare illegible, please notify senderat 305 442-0606. Thankyou.
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